

Dadasaheb Tirodkar Educational Academy's

PADMASHRI BABASAHEB VENGURLEKAR MAHAVIDYALAYA,

PANDURTITHA

(Affiliated to University of Mumbai)



Date: 04 / 02 /2022

**Event Report** 

## Name of the Department: CULTURAL DEPARTMENT Name of the Event: Youth festival

| Name of the Coordinator | MRs.UMA SAWANT                     |
|-------------------------|------------------------------------|
| Resource Person         | MRs.UMA SAWANT                     |
| No. of Participant      | 01                                 |
| Date of Event           | 03/02/2022                         |
| Venue of Event          | P.B.V.MAHAVIDHYALAYA, PANDURTHITHA |
| Platform                | Zoom app from Mumbai university    |

## Event Contents: University round

| Student name    | Event name     |               |
|-----------------|----------------|---------------|
| 1.Om Waingankar | Mehendi design | (Second rank) |

**Details of the Event:** Padmashri Babasaheb Vengurlekar Mahavidyalaya Pandurtitha Tal. Kudal Dist. Sindhudurg participate and successfully completed the event of Youth festival of Mumbai university under the Cultural Department held on 03 feb 2022 in Padmashri Babasaheb Vengurlekar Mahavidyalaya classroom.

From our college 1 student is selected for **Mumbai university** level competition and secure second rank at **Mumbai university**.



Dadasaheb Tirodkar Educational Academy's PADMASHRI BABASAHEB VENGURLEKAR MAHAVIDYALAYA, PANDURTITHA (Affiliated to University of Mumbai)



## Photos:



Event Mehandi designing(Second Rank in Mumbai University)

**Program Coordinator** 

Head of Dept.

Awaska

Principal I/C Principal Padmashri Babasaheb Vengurlekar Mahavidyaleya, Pandurtitha



Dunce

Mag







DEPARTMENT OF STUDENTS' DEVELOPMENT

Yo the Fettie L (Final Round)

Certificate of Participation

This is to certify that Mr. Waingankar Om Sanjay of Padmashri Babasaheb Vengurlekar Mahavidyalay. Pandurtirtha has participated in Mehandi Designing Competition at 54th Inter-Collegiate/Institute/Department Cultural Youth Festival (Final Round): 2021-22 organized on Virtual Platform by University of Mumbai on February 04, 2022.



Ane Act





CULTURAL CO-ORDINATOR University of Mumbai

Date: February 04, 2022 Place: Mumbai



ASIST Principal

Padmashri Babasaheb Vengurleka Mahavidvalava, Pandurtitha

DR. SUNIL PATIL

Vc DIRECTOR

Department of Students' Development,

University of Mumbai